SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS

GAI_ISO

N C ORPORATED
GASES LIQUIDS SOLIDS

GALISO® INCORPORATED
22 PONDEROSA CT., MONTROSE, CO 81401
(970) 249-0233 (800) 854-3789



SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

This document contains illustrations and tables identifying primary component spare
parts for RECORTEST Il systems and related auxiliary equipment. This information
contained in this document is organized as follows:

1.0 RECORTEST Il CONSOLE Spare Parts
2.0 RSP-10D Spare Parts

3.0 HYDRACLOSE® Test Head Spare Parts

4.0 HYDRACLOSE® Test Jacket Spare Parts

5.0 RCSG and CFS-2 Spare Parts
6.0 PCT-122 Spare Parts
7.0 GVM-16G Valver Spare Parts

If you have any questions or require any additional information regarding spare parts
contact your Galiso Customer Service representative at 1-800-854-3789.

1.0 RECORTEST IIl CONSOLE SPARE PARTS:

Figures 1-1 and 1-2 identify the spare/replacement parts for the RECORTEST Il
Console. A list of the spares shown in figures 1-1 and 1-2 is also provided below.

SPARE PARTS LIST: TEST CONSOLE RECORTEST Il

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
01-41-7084A TRANSDUCER ASSY REC lI 1
01-41-1330A LOAD CELL ASSY RECI IlI 1
01-43-1401B BOARD ASSY RELAY OPTO REC llI 1
37-11-8015 WEIGHT LAB 50G OHAUS 2
81-11-0166 VALVE AIR OPERATED 2 WAY NUPRO 2
81-11-0167 VALVE AO 2 WAY WHITEY 1
81-11-0224 VALVE E/P CONTROL 12 VOLT ARO 2
87-11-0048 KEYPAD MEMBRANE RECORTEST IlI 1
81-11-0131 STEM VALVE SNO TRIK 2
81-11-0132 SEAL STEM SNOTRIK 4
81-11-0133 SEAT REPLACEABLE SNOTRIK 2
81-11-0197 STEM ACTUATOR SNOTRIK 1
81-11-0201 RING PACKING 2
81-11-0208 SPACER 1




SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

1.0 RECORTEST Il CONSOLE SPARE PARTS: continued

KEYPAD, MEMBRANE,

!—> A !_> B 877?53‘8048
; | ! /

I el

= | I | O
N |
e =
H U | - !
| |
|
| |
| |
| :

A Ll A L 4 A
BACK VIEW FRONT VIEW
Figure 1- 1
= .

EEEREEEE!
V4

! ““
N
BIy AL

DETAIL "A—=A"

/— BOARD ASSY.,, RELAY,

SEAT, REPLACEABLE, SNOTRIK

WEIGHT, LAB, 50 G, OHAUS
37-11-8015

OPTO, RECIHI
01-43-14018B

STEM, VALVE, SNOTRIK
81-11-0131

SEAL, STEM, SNOTRIK
81-11-0132 *\
81-11-0133

STEM, ACTUATOR, SNOTRIK
81-11-0197

RING, PACKING, SNOTRIK
81-11-0201

o
p——=))

I>~— LOAD CELL ASSY., RECII
01-41-1330A

| | — VALVE, CONTROL,

STACKABLE, 12 V, ARQ
81-11-0224

71" | — VALVE, AIR OPERATED,

2—WAY, NUPRO
81-11-0166

o~ VALVE, AO, 2-WAY,

WHITEY
81-11-0167

——— TRANSDUCER ASSY., RECII

01-41-7084A

SPACER, SNOTRIK
81-11-0208

DETAIL "B—B”

Figure 1- 2



SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

2.0 RSP-10D SPARE PARTS:

RSP-10D spare parts are tabulated below. Figures 2-1 and 2-2 depict the parts listed.

RSP-10D SPARE PARTS LIST

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
40-11-3002 SEAL KIT 4
01-44-0536G PUMP ASSY 1
36-11-0508 2” GAGE 160# G14397 1
36-11-0510 GAGE 300# G14399 1
36-11-0523 GAUGE 2" 160# 1/8” BKCN 1
37-11-3002 REGULATOR MINI WATTS 1
37-11-3076 REGULATOR LARGE 125# 1/2 1
40-11-3014B SEAL KIT PUMP GDP-5SI 1
54-11-0003 OIL NON DET. 10 WEIGHT 1 QUART
80-11-0040 FILTER 1
80-11-0042 FILTER 1/2” 1
80-11-0051 ELEMENT FILTER 1
80-11-0052 ELEMENT FILTER 1
80-11-0053 ELEMENT FILTER 1
80-11-0066 FILTER AIR LINE 1/2” 1
80-11-4009 FILTER ELEMENT WATER 5 MICRON 1
80-11-4024 LUBRICATOR 125 PSI 1/2 NPT 1
80-11-7001 MUFFLER 3/4” NPT 1
80-75-4008 HOUSING FILTER 1
81-11-0009 VALVE BALL 1/2 NPT 1
81-11-0023 VALVE CHECK OUT 11-5023S000 1
81-11-0024 VALVE CHECK IN 11-5024S000 1
81-11-0045 VALVE AIR PILOT 5 WAY 1
81-11-0077 VALVE CONTROL MINI 3W-5/32 2
81-11-0176 VALVE 2 WAY %2 1
01-31-1866A VALVE HERION 1/2 3 WAY AIR PILOT 1
81-11-0216 VALVE PLUG 1/4 MPTX1/4 FPT 1
83-11-0030 VALVE CHECK 1/2” FPT 1
83-11-0047 SAFTEY VALVE 1/4” 125 PSI 1
1

83-11-2503

RELIEF VALVE 1/4’NPT 175PSI




SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

2.0 RSP-10D SPARE PARTS:

PUMP ASSY, DOUBLE ACTING, 10000 PSI VALVE, MINI,
01-44-0536G 81-11-0077
SEAL KIT, PUMP
40-11-3014B
QIL, NON—DETERGENT, 10 WT
54-11-0003

3-WAY

VALVE, PLUG, 1/4” NPT
81-11-0216

o ® MUFFLER, 3/4” NPT
80—11-700 }
: I

VALVE, SAFETY, 125 PSI
83-11-0047

REGULATOR, MINI
37-11-3002 VALVE, BALL, 1/2" NPT
81-11-0009

GAUGE, 160 LB, 1/8" NPT
36—11-0523 N

HOUSING, FILTER
80-75-4008

ELEMENT, FILTER, 5 MICRON
80—-11-4009

GAUGE, 300 PSI, 1/4"NPT
36-11-0510

VALVE, BALL, 1/2" NPT
81-11-0009

Figure2 -1

PUMP ASSY, DOUBLE ACTING, 10000 PSI VALVE, MINI, 3—WAY
01-44-0536G 81-11-0077

SEAL KIT, PUMP
40-11-3014B

OlL, NON—DETERGENT, 10 WT
54-11-0003

VALVE, PLUG, 1/4” NPT
81-11-0216

= WUFFLER, 3/4" NPT
86—11-700 }

VALVE, SAFETY, 125 PSI
83-11-0047

REGULATOR, MINI
37-11-3002 VALVE, BALL, 1/2" NPT
81-11-0009

GAUGE, 160 LB, 1/8" NPT
36-11-0523 T

HOUSING, FILTER
80-75-4008

ELEMENT, FILTER, 5 MICRON
80—-11-4009

GAUGE, 300 PSI, 1/4"NPT
36-11-0510

=

VALVE, BALL, 1/2" NPT
81—11-0009

Figure 2 -2



SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

3.0 HYDRACLOSE® TEST HEAD SPARE PARTS:

HYDRACLOSE® Test Head spare parts are tabulated below. Figures 3-1 and 3-2

depict the parts listed.

3.1 12" OHH and GHH Style Heads

OHH—6G—-12 127 HEAD

SEAL, QUICK—CONNECT, KIT. QUICK—CONNECT
FEMALE, HP ) iy
69—-87-0021 D 01-41-2931
OR |
COUPLER, FEMALE, 1/4"
69—38—-0007
\ I |
:
=
T I T

BOOT, 12" HEADJI@

01-33—4531M

DIAPHRAGM KIT
01-41-2840A

O—RING, 2-212
40-87-6212

STEM

01-42-2953B

SPUD WASHER, 3/4”
01-32-2535B

SPEED SEAL, 3{4”
01-32-2534 (3 REQD)

BRASS PROTECTOR NUT
01-32-2545

50-41-0032

JAM NUT
62—33-6862

SECTION A—A

BALL BEARING (8 REQD)

CHH—-6G—=12 12”7 HEAD

T, QUICK—CONNECT
—41-2931

i
|

BOOT, 12”7 HEAD
01-33-4531M

ST DIAPHRAGM KIT
01—42-23538 01-41-2840A
SPUD_WASHER, 3/4"
01-32-2535B

SPEED SEAL, 3/4"

O—RING, 2-212
40-87-6212

BALL BEARING (8 REQD)

01-32-2534 50-41-0032
BRASS PROTECTOR NUT JAM NUT
01-32-2545 62-33-6862

SECTION A—A

Figure 3-1

SPARE PARTS LIST: 12” HEADS GHH/OHH

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
01-33-4531M BOOT 1
01-41-4694 STEM 1
01-41-4690 STEM with Adapter 1
01-41-2840A DIAPHRAGM KIT 1
40-87-6212 ORING 2-212 1
50-41-0032 BALL BRGS 8
69-87-0021 SEAL (QC FEMALE) HP 1




SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

3.2 18” GHH and OHH Style Heads

WSH HEAD OHH*ESG*WS W8” HEAD

GHH—-066—-18

SEAL, QUICK—CONNECT,

FEMALE, HP
S o KIT, QUICK—CONNECT
KIT, QUICK—CONNECT OR T, QUICK—
U [ o1-4i-2951 COUPLER, FEMALE, 1/4” U 01-41-2931
| 69-38-0007 \

0 0 i — i P%"’ . — 1

BOOT, 18" HEAD
01-335-5506L

BOOT, 18" HEAD /

01-33-5506L

DIAPHRAGM KIT STEM DIAPHRAGM KIT
0174272%9%%’% 01-41-2840A 01-42-2953B 01—-41-2840A

SPUD_WASHER, 3/4” _ _ SPUD_WASHER, 3/4” O-RING, 2-212
BB, WEEhEs: o/ Qo RING, 27212 01-32-25358 o RING, 22
SPEED SEAL, 3/4” SPEED SEAL, 3/4" BALL BEARING (8 REQD
01-32-2534 / ESELAHB—E(?ORBHEG (8 REQD) 01-32-2534 ({ REQD) 50—-41-0032 ( )
BRASS PROTECTOR NUT JAM NUT BRASS PROTECTOR NUT JAM NUT
01-32-254 62-33-6862 01-32—-2545 62—-33-6862

5SECT\ON A—A SECTION A—A

Figure 3 -2

SPARE PARTS LIST: 18” HEADS OHH

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
01-33-5506L BOOT 1
69-38-0053 SNAP TITE 1
01-41-2931 KIT 1
69-38-0007 FEMALE 1




SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

4.0 HYDRACLOSE® TESTIJACKET SPARE PARTS:

HYDRACLOSE® Test Jacket spare parts are tabulated below. Figure 4-1 depicts the
parts listed.

SEAL, QUICK—CONNECT FEMALE, HP
69-87-0021

INSIDE FEMALE QUICK—CONNECT

HOSE, 10 KPSI, 247, 1/8"NPT

O1=11-2811 HOSE, 250 PSI, 24", 3/8"NPT
01—11-2812

VALVE, CHECK, 10000 PSI VALVE, SAFETY, 100 PSI

83-11-5011 5 2 83—-11—-0013

Figure 4 -1

SPARE PARTS LIST: RTT JKT (OIL PUMP) 01-41-3223A

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
83-11-5011 CHECK VALVE 1
83-11-0013 SAFTEY 1
01-11-2811 10,000 PSI HOSE 1
01-11-2812 LP HOSE 1
69-87-0021 or 69-41-0022  SEAL (QUICK CONN FEMALE) HP 2




SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

5.0 PCT-122 SPARE PARTS:

Figures 5-1 and 5-2 depict the primary component spare parts for the PCT-122
parts shown are also tabulated below.

PLUG, QUICK—CONNECT, MALE COUPLER, QUICK—CONNECT
69—-00—0003 69-11-0002

QUICK CONNECT WASHER
69-94-0028

PROBE, INJECTION, 5" RADIUS:
25-43-9338A  (2)

PROBE, INJECTION, 6.25” RADIUS
25-43-9339A (2) GRIF, CYLINDER
14-3320045C (2)

PIN., QUICK RELEASE.
1/2" DIA X 45" LG SST
66—33-7001 (2)

\\\/SEE DETAIL "A”

BEARING, ROLLER,
37D
50-00-0021

(2)

BEARING, THRUST-
50-00-0025
(2)

RACE, THRUST
50-00-0027

O O O vig

DETAIL "A"”

Figure5-1

REGULATOR, LARGE, 125 PSI
37-11-3048 SWITCH, HEX KEY PAD

87-11-0025
PCT CONTROLLER:
25-41-40568
HARNESS, CONTROLLER
25-41-4055A

VALVE, CONTROL, STACKABLE
81-11-0224

Q

1
T 5
| — ]
A Al
i — N
VALVE, DISC, 1/4” —— 9o Qo
81-11-0173 \,
3 9
- X 9
VALVE, DISC, 3/4" “ . \
81-11-0172 > \
\
AN
N\
VALVE, DISC, 3/8' AY
81-11-0088 .

VALVE, CHECK, 3/4™
83-11-0038

w
w

o,

RICERIA 0%0'3'@ BIA

83—11-0047

SECTION A-A

\\V_Q’_‘
S

POWER SUPPLY ASSY
93-11-1030

SWITCH, LIMIT, ADJ. ROLLER
87-11-0142 '(2)

F

Figure5-2

. The



SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

5.0 PCT-122 SPARE PARTS: continued

SPARE PARTS LIST: CYLINDER INVERTER 25-54-9480L

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
25-41-4056 PCT CONTROLLER 1
25-41-4055A HARNESS CONTROLLER 1
14-33-0045B GRIP CYLINDER 1
25-31-9241A COUPLING INJECTION PCT 1
25-43-9338A PROBE INJECTION 5” RADIUS PCT-122 2
25-43-9339A PROBE INJECTION 6.25 RAD PCT-122 2
50-00-0021 BEARING ROLLER 1
50-00-0025 BEARING THRUST 1
50-00-0027 RACE THRUST 1
69-94-0028 QUICK CONNECT WASHER 2
66-33-7001 PIN QUICK RELEASE 1/2 DIAX 45 L SST 1
69-00-0003 PLUG QC MALE 3/8 FPT 1
69-11-0002 COUPLER QC 1
81-11-0088 VALVE DISC 2 WAY 3/8 11439-010 1
81-11-0172 VALVE DISC % 1
81-11-0224 VALVE CONTROL STACKABLE 12 VOLT 1
83-11-0038 VALVE CHECK % 1
83-11-0047 SAFTEY VALVE % 1
87-11-0025 SWITCH HEX KEY PAD MICROSWITCH 1
93-41-1030A POWER SUPPLY ASSY 1




SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

6.0 GVM-16 SERIES VALVER SPARE PARTS:

Figures 6-1 and 6-2 depict the primary component spare parts for the GVM-16G valver.
The parts shown are also tabulated below.

CHECHK %ALWE, 1/47
Ed-11-00M5

FEGULATOR, LARCE, 1254,
1/2% WILKERSON

37-11-3006 —

GACE. 0—180, 2.5" 0. MARSH Y wh

=] 36— 11-0520
: B VALVE, A—WAY, 1 /4
PIN. ROL:;_‘: E A4 D — ,irs m/ ECL&"’I_F;E%%EOL)_
X
BE-00-3008 —— 1 | i VALVE, 3—Wav, 174"
[ ¥ (TORGUE BOGSTERY
A1—11-0002 —

WaLVE, CONTROL
{INSERTHREMOVE )

HOSE, AIR, Z53 P3I,
3/8° ENDS, BLUE B1-11-0018 ——
14—13-01
Ei _>7HUSE. LIR, 250 PSI
"y 1427 EMDS, BLLE
14—-13-0135
K GRIP. ©YLINDER. GWM—16
14— 3300458

Figure 6 - 1

6.0 GVM-16 SERIES VALVER SPARE PARTS: continued



SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS

= /m\ KEY, SUN GEAR,
. GVM-18
14-31-01088

GEAR, SUN, GVWM-16
14-31-0052B

SCREW, SKT. BHD.,
3/8"-24 x 1" L,
BLACK OXIDE
62-79-6505

Figure 6 - 2

SPARE PARTS LIST: VALVING MACHINE GVM-16G 14-54-0176D LHPV

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
14-13-0137 HOSE AIR 250 PSI 3/8' ENDS BLUE 1
14-13-0138 HOSE AIR 250 PSI 1/2” ENDS BLUE 1
14-31-0052B GEAR SUN GVM-16 1
14-31-0108B KEY SUN GEAR GVM-16 1
36-11-0520 GAGE 0-1602.5D 1
37-11-3048 REGULATOR LARGE 125# 1/2 1
62-79-6505 SCREW SKT BHD 3/8-24X1” L BLK OXIDE 1
66-00-5009 PIN ROLL 1/4 DX3L 1
83-11-0031 CHECK VALVE 1/4” 1
81-11-0002 VALVE 3 WAY (TORQUE BOOST) 1
81-11-0003 VALVE 4 WAY (CLAMP CONTROL) 1
81-11-0018 VALVE CONTROL (INSERT/REMOVE) 1




SELECTED GALISO EQUIPMENT SPARE PARTS LISTS



